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pine, who shall hold their office until their successors
are appointed, and who shall bave power to execute all
business of the corporaton committed to them by the
by-laws of the institution, and who shall also be em-

wered to commence and carry on suits in the name
of the trustees of the university, and no person shall
be ex-officio a member of said executive committee.

SecrioN 2. All parts of the act to which this is
amendatory, conflicting with the provisions of this act,
are hereby repealed.

SecrioN 3. This act shall take effect from and after
its passage and publication.

Approved February 23, 1882.

[No. 210 A.] [Published February 24, 1882].

CHAPTER 17.

AN ACT to appropriate to the Unity Guards & sum of money
therein named.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represenkd in senate
and assembly, do enact as follows :
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SectioN 1. There is hereby sppropriated to the To psy Uatty

Unity Guards, of Unity, Wisconsin, the sum of three

hundred dollars, s armory fund for the year 1881, Also ments.

the further sum of five dollars per man for each mem-
ber of said company duly and regularly inspected at
the annual inspection of said company, for the year
1880, as a clothing fund, the same being the amounts
that would have been due said ccmpany bad they been
ordered into annual encampment snd passed their an-
nual inspection, which they were unable to do from
the fact that their armory, uniforms, arms snd accoutre-
ments were destroyed by fire July 13, 1881.

SecTiON 2. The state treasurer is authorized to pay
the sums aforesaid, upon the presentation to him of a
certificate of the adjutant general, showing the number
of men of said company inspected at said inspection
of 1380.

SgcrioN 8. This act shall take effect and be in
force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved February 24, 18>2.

Guards for loss



